CHAPTER 15.

Published March 11.

An'Act to authorize the extension of time for the collection of taxes in cortain cases.

"The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1 The board of supervisors of any town, and To extend the common council of any city, shall have power, and locking taxes they are hereby authorized to extend the time for the collection of taxes in such town or city, for such period of time not exceeding thirty days, as the said board of supervisors or the said common council may deem necessary. Not to post-SEC. 2. The extension of time for the collection of taxes pone payment. in any town or city, shall not in any manner, postpone the time for the payment to the county treasurer, of the state tax included in any town or city tax roll.

SEC. 3. The collector of taxes shall have the same power collectorand authority to proceed in the collection of taxes con-poweratained in such town or city tax roll after, as before, such extension of time for the collection of said taxes and the return of any such collector of taxes to the county treasurer within the time limited and specified by said board of town supervisors, or to the common council in their order, extending the time for the collection of taxes, shall be as valid and effectual as if made pursuant to the direction of the original warrant.

SEC. 4. Such order extending the time for the collection Form. of taxes, may be in the following or equivalent form, to be endorsed upon the warrant annexed to the tax roll of such town or city:

We hereby renew this warrant for —— days. Dated, this — day of ——

> > of the city of ----

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved March 1, 1856.